was held on Tuesday, February 17, 2026 at 04:00 P.M through Video Conference (VC)/ Other 

Audio-Visual Means (OAVM). 

Mr. Arvinder Singh Pasricha, Chairman, chaired the meeting. 

The number of shareholders as on the record date February 10, 2026 were 4514 (Four Thousand 

Five Hundred Fourteen). 

A total of 20 (Twenty) members representing 72,72,248 (Seventy Two Lakh Seventy Two 

Thousand Two Hundred and Forty Eight) equity shares attended the meeting. 

Ms. Pinki Sharma, the Company Secretary and Compliance Officer confirmed that the requisite 

quorum was present and the meeting was called in order. 

The Chairman, informed about the positive attitude towards the virtual extra ordinary general